Form CP-4

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit

CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Esther Lamone

Wichita Kansas	Kingma	ın	Coun	tv. Sec. 1 T	wn. 30 Rge.	7_ (E) W	_(W)		
P. O. Box 17027 Wichita, Kansas 67217 NORTH		E/CNWXSWX" o			SW N				
X	Lease Owner Pickrell Drilling, Company								
	Lease Name Maple C well No. #1								
	Office Address 705 Fourth Nat 1 Bank Bldg.; Wichita, Ks. 672								
	Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)								
	i	Date well completed December 18 1960 Application for plusting filed Sept. 27 1972							
		Application for plugging filed					72		
		Application for plugging approved Plugging commenced					<u>72</u> 72		
			.,	Sept. 28 Oct. 3		72			
	Plugging completed Oct. 3 1972 Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Well Depleted								
	neason for aba	Reason for abandonment of well of producing formation							
	If a producing	well is abandone	d. date of l	ast production	Sep	t. 26 19	_72		
		n obtained from			-		com		
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	Yes							
ame of Conservation Agent who sup	ervised plugging of th	is well Rus	<u>sell B</u>	<u>ibersteir</u>		:-			
oducing formation MISS	. Chat	Depth to top 40	89 Batto	m 4154	Total Depth of	Well 4181	_Fee		
now depth and thickness of all water	, oil and gas formatio	ns.							
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORD	ns					CASING RECO	RD		
	1								
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED GÜT			
				8 5/8"	242	None			
	<u> </u>		<u></u>	5 1/2"	4181	3300			
	 	 					-		
-4,-			m·						
	 			 					
Oct. 3, 1972	Plugged	•ff top. 8 5/8" su	Set	10' reck	bridge a	t 240*.			
	•f cell	ar with 3	000 lb	. P.S.I.	ready mi	x cencre	te.		
			A 44						
	(If additional transfer of the control of the contr	al description is neces	sary, use BAC	K of this sheet)					
ame of Plugging Contractor R	<u>USS CASING I</u>	PULLING, 1	INC.						
ame of Plugging ContractorR	<u>USS CASING I</u>	PULLING, 1	INC.						
ddress P. O. Bex 108	USS CASING 1 2 : Great B	PULLING, 1 end, Kansa	NC. is 6753						
ddress P. O. Bex 108	USS CASING 1 2 : Great Be	PULLING, 1 end, Kansa engy of Sed	NC. us 6753 gwick	30					
TATE OF Kansas Dale M. Re	USS CASING 1 2 : Great Be co obinson	PULLING, 1 end, Kansa enly of Sed	INC. us 6753 gwick	cwner) or (own	er or operator)	of the above-de	scribe of th		
ddress P. O. Bex 108 TATE OF Kansas	USS CASING 1 2 : Great Be CO Obinson says: That I have is	PULLING, 1 end, Kansa ENDY OF Sed mowledge of the ind correct. So h	gwick amployee of facts, staten elp me God	cwner) or (own	ter or operator)	and the log	of th		
Kansas Dale M. Recipies first, dully wern on oath, sore described well at filed and the	USS CASING 1 2 : Great Be CO Obinson says: That I have is	PULLING, 1 end, Kansa ENDY OF Sed mowledge of the ind correct. So h	gwick amployee of facts, staten elp me God	cwner) or (own interior and matter in son National Ba	her or operator) s herein contain the stage of the stage	and the log	of th		
Dale M. Royelly being first duly sworn on oath, sove described well at filed and the	USS CASING 1 2 : Great Be co obinson says: That I have but the same are true a	PULLING, 1 end, Kansa end, Kansa (end) (end) (end) (end) (end) (signature) (b) (day of	gwick amployee of facts, staten elp me God	cwner) or (own in the interior of the control of th	ter or operator)	and the log	of th		

January 19, 1973

commission expires.

DRILLING LOG

COMPANY: Pickrell Drilling Company

705 Fourth National Bank Buil

705 Fourth National Bank Building

Wichita, Kansas

Rotary Drilling Completed 11-20-60

Rotary Drilling Commenced 11-7-60

LOCATION:

Maple "C" #1 NW SW NE Sec. 1-30S-7W

ROTARY

Kingman County, Kansas

CONTRACTOR:

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Wichita, Kansas

CASING RECORD:

Ran 6 jts. 8 5/8" 17.3# Spiralweld csg. Set @ 242; w/165 sks. Circ.

Ran 131 jts. $5\frac{1}{2}$ " O.D. 14# csg. Set @ 4181' w/ 90 sks cement.

LOG

(Figures indicate bottom of formation — measurements from top of rotary bushing.)

•	d				
35	Sand	•	Circulate fo	r Samples	
.150	Red Beds	,			
370	Red Beds, shale		4090	,	•
8 2 5	Shale, shells		4105	•	
995	Salt, shale, shells		41 08		
1030	Anhydrite		4123		
1290	Lime, shale		4143		
1700	Lime	•	4143 3	•	
3030	Lime, shalè	•	4148		
3170	Sand, lime, shale	•	4180		
3280	Shale, sand, lime		Slope Test		
3 580	Lime, shale				a t
3875	Lime		1500' 0°		
4075	Shale, lime		2000' 0°		
4087	Lime, shale		3500' 0 ⁰		
4180	Miss. T.D.		4100' 0°		
	•	•			
		3	S.L.M.		
					<u>.</u>
		1	240' OK		•
	· ·	•	1200' ок		
	-		2500 OK	۸9،	
			2000 OK	9/2.	
			3800' OK	ATECARE	
			3800' OK 4180' OK	ATE CORPOREC	5.
			3800' OK 4180' OK	SC SCALL	200
			3800' OK 4180' OK	CONO SEP 3	EIVED -
,			3800' OK 4180' OK	CONSERVE 28	ENVED -
5			3800' OK 4180' OK	CONSERVATION	SIVED -
5			3800' OK 4180' OK	CONSERVATION ON	SIVED CONNISSION
			3800' OK 4180' OK	CONSERVATION ON	SINED SION
			3800' OK 4180' OK	CONSERVATION ON	SION COMMISSION
			3800' OK 4180' OK	CONSERVATION ON	SIVED ON COMMISSION

The undersigned. C. W. Sebits , Attorney-in-Fact for PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, hereby certifies in behalf of said Company, that the above is a true and correct log of the formation encountered in drilling the above well as reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports.

PICKRELL BRILLING COMPANY

Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

On this 28th

_day of ___November

_, 19<u>60</u>, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for

the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>C. W. Sebits</u>, to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its Attorney-in-Fact and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

My commission expires: March 7, 1964

Notary Public Marilyn A. Davis